TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Po200093221

| Department of State Division of Corporati P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231 | | - | D2 AUG 28 | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: | HAPTERS ELEV | EN ENC. TE NAME - MUST INCLU | | |
| BOCOCT388C -08/28/02010 *****78.75 ** Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : | | | | |
| □ \$70.00 Filing Fee | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED | |
| FROM: EMMA W. MENEUDEZ Name (Printed or typed) | | | | |
| | 4544 BARK LA | KE TERRALL address | .N. | |
| ` | BRADENTON, E | C 34709 State & Zip | · | |

MONTESER AUG 2 &

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Want of the same o



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 20, 2002

EMMA MENENDEZ 4544 PARK LAKE TERR N BRADENTON, FL 34209

SUBJECT: CHAPTERS ELEVEN, INC.

Ref. Number: W02000024206

Upon receipt of your letter and/or check(s) totaling \$78.75, no document was found. Please return your check along with the proper form.

The articles of incorporation must be prepared in compliance with section 607.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to this section of the law.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6919.

Letter Number: 102A00049022

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section

| The name of the corporation shall be: | 5 3 T |
|--|--|
| CHAPTERS ELEVEN, INC. | 28 8875 |
| | OF STATE ANIO: 34 |
| ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE | 5 5 5 7 |
| The principal place of business/mailing address is: | 2 EM |
| 5910 Maria Da | · . |
| Holmes BCh, FC. 34217 | |
| ARTICLE III PURPOSE | - |
| The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: | |
| Resturant | |
| | |
| ARTICLE IV SHARES | |
| The number of shares of stock is: | |
| 100 Shares | |
| ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS (DIRECTORS (optional) | |
| The name(s), address(es) and title(s): | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The process and Florida extract address of the process and countries. | |
| The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: | |
| EMMA MENENDEZ 4544 PARK LAKE TERRALEN. | |
| BRADENTON, FC 34209 | - |
| | |
| ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: | |
| Emma MENENDET | |
| 4544 PARK LAKE TERRACEN. | |
| BRADEN 70 W. EC. 34 DO9 ************************************ | akk ade akk ade ake ake ake ake ake ake ake ake ake ak |
| Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at | |
| certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this ca | pacity |
| Em Maranelle DE/ | 26/02 |
| Signature/Registered Agent Date | -0/02 |
| | |
| Gum Mananda 081 | 26/07 |

Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NAME

Signature/Incorporator

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)